
 
 

26535 SUMMIT CIRCLE                    CSLB No. 881824                           T: 661.251.7401 

SANTA CLARITA, CA 91350       WWW.AMGASSOCIATESINC.COM                         F: 661.251.7405 

Preliminary Information 
 

Project Name: Highland High School Pool & Aquatics 
 

Location:                                            2900 Royal Scots Way, Bakersfield, CA, 93306  
 
AMG Project No.:  01-23-170 
 
Start Date:   July 25, 2023 
Completion Date:  September 25, 2024 
 
Owner:                                            Kern High School District 
  5801 Sundale Avenue, Bakersfield, CA 93309 
 
General Contractor:  AMG & Associates, Inc. 
    26535 Summit Circle 
    Santa Clarita, CA 91350 
    Ph: (661) 251-7401 FAX: (661) 251-7405 
    www.amgassociatesinc.com 
 
Principal in Charge:  Albert M. Giacomazzi (661) 435-5161 
    Albert@amgassociatesinc.com 
 
Projects Executive: Mitch Gaasch (559) 939-1672 

mgaasch@amgassociatesinc.com 
 
Assistant Project Manager: Salvador Palomera (661) 714-0936 

spalomera@amgassociatesinc.com  
     
Project Superintendent:   Jeff Bondoc (661) 414-4098  James Spansel (440) 382-5304 
    jbondoc@amgassociatesinc.com  jspansel@amgassociatesinc.com  
 
Project Engineer:  Patricia (Bel) Cruz (661) 568-8489 
    pcruz@amgassociatesinc.com  
 
Corp Safety Officer  Jon Broyles (805) 235-4037 

jbroyles@amgassociatesinc.com 

 
Bonding Agent:   Chambers & Company Insurance Brokers 
    ATTN: Don Chambers 
    751 Daily Drive, Suite 230 
    Camarillo, CA 93010 
    Ph: (805) 388-7130 FAX: (805) 388-7138 
 
Surety:    Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America 
    21688 Gateway Center Drive 
    Diamond Bar, CA 91765 
 
Bond No.:   107795695 
 
Dir No.:    482330 
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